SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9100/2022

COURT NO.14

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2022 in CRM(DB) No. 188/2022 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri)

KALIPADA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144506/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.144507/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.144508/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

> Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv. Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatqi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. sidhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, AOR

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.

Mr. Thangathurai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to Respondent No.1.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, learned counsel for Respondent No.2 has entered Caveat. Hence, notice is dispensed with

Dasti Service, in addition, is permitted.

Respondent may file their objections within two weeks from today.

The order impugned shall not be given effect to till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP (Crl.) No. 8127 of 2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR