SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10532/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2022 in CRM(DB) No. 188/2022 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri)

BIJOY KRISHNA PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 123666/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 123667/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 123668/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Nakul Monta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent(s), if not served.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag alongwith SLP(Crl.) No. 8127/2022.

The order impugned shall not be given effect till the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 16th December, 2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR